
CORRIGENDUM NOTICE FOR RESCHEDULED DATE AND TIME OF REOUEST FOR
PROPOSAL

Ref: e-NIT No. EKWMA-01l2023-24 dated 21.09.2023

Project Title: Preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) with design, drawing, estimation and
supervision for Establishment of Nature Interpretation Centre (NIC) at Nalban Bheri, Sector-Y, Salt Lake in
East Kolkata Wetlands area.

Time Schedule for Downloading, Uploading and Opening ofRFP Documents:
SI. Particulars Existing Date and Time Rescheduled Date and TimeNo. Schedule
a) Date of uploading of RFP& other Date: 21/09/2023 Time: Date: 21/09/2023 Time:

Documents (online) 11:30 hrs 11:30 hrs
b) Documents download start date Date: 21109/2023 Time: Date: 21/09/2023 Time:

(Online) 11:30 hrs 11:30 hrs
c) Documents download end date Date: 05/1 0/2023 Time: Date: 05/10/2023 Time:

(Online) 17:30 hrs 17:30 hrs
d) Last date of submission of Pre-bid Date: 06/10/2023 Time: Date: 06/10/2023 Time:Queries through email address(email 17:30 hrs 17:30 hrs10: ctoekwma~gmail.com)
e) Date & Time of Pre-bid meeting at

the Conference Hall of Date: 10/10/2023 Time: Date: 10/10/2023 Time:Environment Department, 5 th
14:30 hrs 14:30 hrsfloor, Pranisampad Bhaban, LB-2,

Sector-Ill, Saltlake, Kolkata-700 106
f) Minutes of the pre-bid meeting to be Date: 13/10/2023 Time: Date: 01/1112023 Time:

uploaded 14:30 hrs 14:30 hrs
g) Online Bid Submission Start Date & Date: 16/10/2023 Time: Date: 06/11/2023 Time:

Time 11:30 hrs 11:30 hrs
h) Online Bid Submission Last Date & Date: 06/11/2023 Time: Date: 28/1112023 Time:

Time 17:30 hrs 17:30 hrs
i) Time and Date of Opening of

Date: 08/11/2023 Time: Date: 30/11/2023 Time:Technical Bid (Bid will be opened
17:30 hrs 17:30 hrsby the Authorized Officers) .

j) Date of Presentation of Project -- To be notified later
k) Date of uploading list for qualified

To be notified later To be notified laterbidder in technical bid
I) Date for opening of Financial

To be notified later To be notified laterProposal (Online)

ChiefTe~ficer
East Kolkata Wetlands Management Authority


